Suburban East Conference
Tandem Classic Sprints - Jan. 2, 2026
Lake EImo Park Reserve

Boys Varsity
Place School Bib1
1 Still 604
2 still 607
3 FL 552
4 Still 605
5 PWER 732
6 Rsvl 434
7 lIron 905
8 Still 610
9 Iron 885
10 Rsvl 436
11 Still 616
12 PWER 706
13 FL 560
14 PWER 704
15 Iron 951
16 PWER 710
17 lron 963
18 Rsvl 445
19 PWER 733
20 PWER 701
21 FL 558
22 Rsvl 440
23 Rsvl 449
24 PWER 729

N
()]

FL

565

Bib 2

603
611
553
606
747
431
995
615
956
439
614
744
555
752
955
736
957
432
750
717
557
446
448
749
562

Skier 1

Wyatt Wolfe
Kyle McBride
Jonas Hebert
Talbot Ward
Henry Aldrich
Cedar Mattson
Daven Taylor
Cole Wanvig
Isaiah Hoilien
John Anderson
Hans Stoffregren
Benjamin Paulsen
Cooper McKenzie
Henry Joa
Landon Hamdorf
Elijah Vargas
Luca Besemann
Henrik Gangeness
Nash DelLawyer
Liam Fleming
Micah Swenson
Oscar Hieb

Bjorn Rudser
Xavier Washburn
Caden Browers

Skier 2

Mo Schollett
Stefan Sheridan
Jack Hushagen
Will Foote
Brandon Paine
Samuel Aspinall

Elliott Samuelson Hamilton

Bodhi Williams

Omri Kordatzky
Jacques Runquist
Tas Dawson

Noah Groonwald
Xavier Bonnett
Cambridge White
Declan Hamilton
Brady Genson

Calvin Nordberg
Theodore Eichenlaub
Everett Tranby

Odin Lacsamana
Isaac Schwintek
Enzo Gonzalez-Hoffman
Parker Popowski
Charles Rarig

Sam Lee

Start

00:30
01:30
00:30
01:00
00:30
00:30
00:30
02:00
01:00
01:00
02:30
02:00
01:00
01:00
01:30
01:30
02:00
02:30
02:30
02:30
01:30
02:00
01:30
02:00
02:00

Finish Total
17:07  16:37
19:03  17:33
18:12 17:42
18:43 17:43
19:14  18:44
19:51  19:21
20:03  19:33
22:00 20:00
21:28  20:28
2217  21:17
24:03  21:33
23:35 21:35
22:40 21:40
22:53  21:53
23:25  21:55
23:42  22:12
25:09 23:09
26:00 23:30
26:04 23:34
26:23  23:53
25:41 24:11
26:22  24:22
26:03  24:33
2713 25:13
27:22  25:22

Split 1

04:12
04:09
04:03
04:20
04:24
04:43
04:56
04:43
05:04
05:30
05:47
05:17
05:45
05:10
05:28
05:11
05:54
05:38
05:50
05:51
05:38
06:10
06:05
06:24
06:21

04:02
04:29
04:36
04:22
04:54
04:46
04:35
05:03
04:58
05:07
04:50
05:21
04:59
05:41
05:16
05:41
05:32
05:49
05:28
06:00
06:26
05:48
05:52
05:54
06:13

04:15
04:25
04:20
04:25
04:25
04:53
05:08
04:55
05:19
05:29
05:57
05:36
05:51
05:10
05:36
05:34
06:00
05:40
05:59
06:05
05:44
06:19
06:30
06:59
06:30

Split2 Split3 Split4

04:08
04:30
04:43
04:36
05:01
04:59
04:54
05:19
05:07
05:11
04:59
05:21
05:05
05:52
05:35
05:46
05:43
06:23
06:17
05:57
06:23
06:05
06:06
05:56
06:18



Girls Varsity
Bib 1

Place
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School
FL

Still
Iron

FL
Rsvl
PWER
Iron

FL

Iron
Still
Iron
PWER
Rsvl
Still

FL

Still
Iron
Rsvl
Still
Rsvl
Rsvl
PWER
Iron
PWER
PWER
Iron
PWER

577
645
917
580
463
764
954
585
895
647
912
766
422
650
587
660
965
467
664
417
461
77
944
755
762
949
767

Bib 2

575
640
911
582
465
768
942
581
915
649
945
774
426
648
583
654
952
466
655
420
464
778
960
775
773
975
780

Skier 1

Elsa Swenson
Heidi Stoffregen
Sophie Stephens
Molly McCarthy
Mirabel Pestel
Elizabeth Dalton
Avery Besemann
Elena Johansen
Josie Kuipers
Marguerite Minich
Amelia Garbie
Crow Decker
Anna Rogers
Jessie Johnson
Olivia Majeski
Ava Johnson
Rhua Schwartz
Clara Metivier
Quinn Steivang
Gabrielle Gerlach
Amrutha Konidena
Hana Huse
Luella Nolte
Jana Hafiz
Gretchen Crist
Aubrey Robertson
Ava Eschweiler

Skier 2
Madeleine Bonnett
Greta Shockey
Azelle Besemann
Hazel Hushagen
Elinor Rogers
Riley Gauer
Norah Mevissen
Rachel Isaacs
Renata Kikeh
Nikola Dawson
Miriam Robertson
Madeline Brace
Clara Jo Walz
Ahnalie Tepp
Chloe Hays
Annabelle Bliss
Isabel Thery
Lillian Freeman
Rachel Malmgren
Eliana Monaghan
Cela Lamers

Lexi Huse

Amelia Wigdahl
Brooklyn Fonseca
Maria Tody

Elsa Thery

Saren White

Start

00:30
00:30
00:30
01:00
00:30
00:30
01:00
01:30
01:30
01:00
02:00
01:00
01:00
01:30
02:00
02:00
02:30
01:30
02:30
02:30
02:00
02:30
03:00
01:30
02:00
03:00
03:00

Finish Total
20:48 20:18
20:56  20:26
21:17  20:47
23:34  22:34
23:10  22:40
24:06  23:36
24:53  23:53
25:36  24:06
25:37  24:07
2510  24:10
26:29  24:29
26:13  25:13
26:23  25:23
28:24  26:54
29:28 27:28
30:06  28:06
31:04 28:34
30:07  28:37
31:21  28:51
31:25  28:55
31:00 29:00
31:41 29:11
32:22  29:22
31:27  29:57
32:01  30:01
33:16  30:16
38:06  35:06

Split 1

05:10
05:11
05:33
05:40
05:34
06:10
05:51
06:00
05:46
05:48
06:14
06:01
06:03
06:35
07:11
06:37
06:35
08:02
07:00
07:04
07:37
07:37
06:29
06:54
06:59
07:38
08:12

04:49
04:50
04:40
05:27
05:35
05:23
05:55
06:07
05:58
06:09
05:56
06:27
06:32
06:38
06:21
07:06
07:24
06:14
07:09
07:27
06:30
06:39
07:58
07:55
07:51
07:11
08:47

05:21
05:27
05:40
05:58
05:52
06:28
06:19
05:59
05:52
05:59
06:18
06:14
06:24
06:53
07:29
06:59
06:53
08:15
07:17
06:59
08:14
08:12
06:31
07:02
07:13
07:58
08:44

Split2 Split3 Split4

04:58
04:58
04:54
05:29
05:39
05:35
05:48
06:00
06:31
06:14
06:01
06:31
06:24
06:48
06:27
07:24
07:42
06:06
07:25
07:25
06:39
06:43
08:24
08:06
07:58
07:29
09:23



Boys JV

Place
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School
Rsvl
Still
Still
PWER
Still
Sill
Rsvl
Rsvl
Still

FL
Rsvl
Still
Rsvl
Sill

Girls JV

Place
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School
FL

Iron
Ir/Rv
Rsvl
PWER
Still
Still
Still

Bib 1

443
632
617
727
621
623
435
445
627
571
442
634
452
630

Bib 1

584
968
962
415
776
667
662
665

Bib 2
450
622
613
751
619
618
455
438
626
566
454
625
453
633

Bib 2
590
976
421
425
754
669
668
657

Skier 1

Franklin Strupeck
McCoy Wolfe
Vincent Pham
Ignatius Washburn
Finley Rolstad
Oliver Sobiech
William Moeller
Henrik Gangeness
Graydon Leonard
Carter Winrich
Anders Richter
Leonard Johnson
Owen Farrell
Sheldon Trost

Skier 1

Lydia Browers
Adelyn Stephens
Sofia Priore

Skier 2

Leo Braus

Baron Schollett
Will McDearmon
Kieran Tranby
Soren Timmerman
Luke Bergt
Kelenn Perkins
Magnus Johnson
Jack Jager

Noah Fore

Viggo Johnson
Liam Stewart
Benjamin Freeman
Clark Monroe

Skier 2
Linnea Scovill
Mira Thyen
Noelle Olson

Priscilla Wassenberc Annabelle Penrod

Olivia Groonwald
Ellie Angstman
Aubrey Nowak
Morgan Vonwald

Camila Flores-Mira
Isla Imhoff

Bryn Hagstrom
Breezy Pariseau

Start
01:00
01:00
01:00
01:00
01:00
01:00
01:00
01:00
01:00
01:00
01:00
01:00
01:00
01:00

Start
01:00
01:00
01:00
01:00
01:00
01:00
01:00
01:00

Finish
17:16
17:29
17:31
18:28
18:33
19:28
19:49
21:28
21:35
22:43
23:43
24:18
25:00
26:54

Finish
21:20
21:36
22:05
23:23
23:24
23:48
23:50
24:06

Total
16:16
16:29
16:31
17:28
17:33
18:28
18:49
20:28
20:35
21:43
22:43
23:18
24:00
25:54

Total
20:20
20:36
21:05
22:23
22:24
22:43
22:50
23:06

Split 1
03:57
04:08
04:17
03:44
04:17
05:21
05:42
05:10
05:38
05:16
05:03
05:27
05:34
05:38

Split 1
05:42
05:12
04:57
05:38
05:21
05:43
04:53
05:49

Split2 Split3 Split4

03:55
04:01
03:57
04:44
04:23
03:52
03:44
04:48
04:28
06:00
06:09
05:47
06:37
07:11

Split 2
04:38
05:11
05:28
05:28
05:29
05:26
06:06
05:17

04:10
04:11
04:17
03:53
04:33
05:03
05:28
05:06
05:46
05:30
05:07
06:09
05:14
05:54

Split 3
05:15
05:03
05:01
05:44
05:34
05:56
04:53
06:25

04:14
04:09
04:00
05:07
04:20
04:12
03:55
05:24
04:43
04:57
06:24
05:55
06:35
07:11

Split 4
04:45
05:10
05:39
05:33
06:00
05:43
06:58
05:35



