

Suburban East Conference												
Tandem Classic Sprints - Jan. 2, 2026												
Lake Elmo Park Reserve												
Boys Varsity												
Place	School	Bib 1	Bib 2	Skier 1	Skier 2	Start	Finish	Total	Split 1	Split 2	Split 3	Split 4
1	Still	604	603	Wyatt Wolfe	Mo Schollett	00:30	17:07	<b>16:37</b>	04:12	04:02	04:15	04:08
2	Still	607	611	Kyle McBride	Stefan Sheridan	01:30	19:03	<b>17:33</b>	04:09	04:29	04:25	04:30
3	FL	552	553	Jonas Hebert	Jack Hushagen	00:30	18:12	<b>17:42</b>	04:03	04:36	04:20	04:43
4	Still	605	606	Talbot Ward	Will Foote	01:00	18:43	<b>17:43</b>	04:20	04:22	04:25	04:36
5	PWER	732	747	Henry Aldrich	Brandon Paine	00:30	19:14	<b>18:44</b>	04:24	04:54	04:25	05:01
6	Rsvl	434	431	Cedar Mattson	Samuel Aspinall	00:30	19:51	<b>19:21</b>	04:43	04:46	04:53	04:59
7	Iron	905	995	Daven Taylor	Elliott Samuelson Hamilton	00:30	20:03	<b>19:33</b>	04:56	04:35	05:08	04:54
8	Still	610	615	Cole Wanvig	Bodhi Williams	02:00	22:00	<b>20:00</b>	04:43	05:03	04:55	05:19
9	Iron	885	956	Isaiah Hoilien	Omri Kordatzky	01:00	21:28	<b>20:28</b>	05:04	04:58	05:19	05:07
10	Rsvl	436	439	John Anderson	Jacques Runquist	01:00	22:17	<b>21:17</b>	05:30	05:07	05:29	05:11
11	Still	616	614	Hans Stoffregren	Tas Dawson	02:30	24:03	<b>21:33</b>	05:47	04:50	05:57	04:59
12	PWER	706	744	Benjamin Paulsen	Noah Groonwald	02:00	23:35	<b>21:35</b>	05:17	05:21	05:36	05:21
13	FL	560	555	Cooper McKenzie	Xavier Bonnett	01:00	22:40	<b>21:40</b>	05:45	04:59	05:51	05:05
14	PWER	704	752	Henry Joa	Cambridge White	01:00	22:53	<b>21:53</b>	05:10	05:41	05:10	05:52
15	Iron	951	955	Landon Hamdorf	Declan Hamilton	01:30	23:25	<b>21:55</b>	05:28	05:16	05:36	05:35
16	PWER	710	736	Elijah Vargas	Brady Genson	01:30	23:42	<b>22:12</b>	05:11	05:41	05:34	05:46
17	Iron	963	957	Luca Besemann	Calvin Nordberg	02:00	25:09	<b>23:09</b>	05:54	05:32	06:00	05:43
18	Rsvl	445	432	Henrik Gangeness	Theodore Eichenlaub	02:30	26:00	<b>23:30</b>	05:38	05:49	05:40	06:23
19	PWER	733	750	Nash DeLawyer	Everett Tranby	02:30	26:04	<b>23:34</b>	05:50	05:28	05:59	06:17
20	PWER	701	717	Liam Fleming	Odin Lacsamana	02:30	26:23	<b>23:53</b>	05:51	06:00	06:05	05:57
21	FL	558	557	Micah Swenson	Isaac Schwintek	01:30	25:41	<b>24:11</b>	05:38	06:26	05:44	06:23
22	Rsvl	440	446	Oscar Hieb	Enzo Gonzalez-Hoffman	02:00	26:22	<b>24:22</b>	06:10	05:48	06:19	06:05
23	Rsvl	449	448	Bjorn Rudser	Parker Popowski	01:30	26:03	<b>24:33</b>	06:05	05:52	06:30	06:06
24	PWER	729	749	Xavier Washburn	Charles Rarig	02:00	27:13	<b>25:13</b>	06:24	05:54	06:59	05:56
25	FL	565	562	Caden Browsers	Sam Lee	02:00	27:22	<b>25:22</b>	06:21	06:13	06:30	06:18

<b>Girls Varsity</b>												
<b>Place</b>	<b>School</b>	<b>Bib 1</b>	<b>Bib 2</b>	<b>Skier 1</b>	<b>Skier 2</b>	<b>Start</b>	<b>Finish</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>Split 1</b>	<b>Split 2</b>	<b>Split 3</b>	<b>Split 4</b>
1	FL	577	575	Elsa Swenson	Madeleine Bonnett	00:30	20:48	<b>20:18</b>	05:10	04:49	05:21	04:58
2	Still	645	640	Heidi Stoffregen	Greta Shockey	00:30	20:56	<b>20:26</b>	05:11	04:50	05:27	04:58
3	Iron	917	911	Sophie Stephens	Azelle Besemann	00:30	21:17	<b>20:47</b>	05:33	04:40	05:40	04:54
4	FL	580	582	Molly McCarthy	Hazel Hushagen	01:00	23:34	<b>22:34</b>	05:40	05:27	05:58	05:29
5	Rsvl	463	465	Mirabel Pestel	Elinor Rogers	00:30	23:10	<b>22:40</b>	05:34	05:35	05:52	05:39
6	PWER	764	768	Elizabeth Dalton	Riley Gauer	00:30	24:06	<b>23:36</b>	06:10	05:23	06:28	05:35
7	Iron	954	942	Avery Besemann	Norah Mevissen	01:00	24:53	<b>23:53</b>	05:51	05:55	06:19	05:48
8	FL	585	581	Elena Johansen	Rachel Isaacs	01:30	25:36	<b>24:06</b>	06:00	06:07	05:59	06:00
9	Iron	895	915	Josie Kuipers	Renata Kikeh	01:30	25:37	<b>24:07</b>	05:46	05:58	05:52	06:31
10	Still	647	649	Marguerite Minich	Nikola Dawson	01:00	25:10	<b>24:10</b>	05:48	06:09	05:59	06:14
11	Iron	912	945	Amelia Garbie	Miriam Robertson	02:00	26:29	<b>24:29</b>	06:14	05:56	06:18	06:01
12	PWER	766	774	Crow Decker	Madeline Brace	01:00	26:13	<b>25:13</b>	06:01	06:27	06:14	06:31
13	Rsvl	422	426	Anna Rogers	Clara Jo Walz	01:00	26:23	<b>25:23</b>	06:03	06:32	06:24	06:24
14	Still	650	648	Jessie Johnson	Ahnalie Tepp	01:30	28:24	<b>26:54</b>	06:35	06:38	06:53	06:48
15	FL	587	583	Olivia Majeski	Chloe Hays	02:00	29:28	<b>27:28</b>	07:11	06:21	07:29	06:27
16	Still	660	654	Ava Johnson	Annabelle Bliss	02:00	30:06	<b>28:06</b>	06:37	07:06	06:59	07:24
17	Iron	965	952	Rhua Schwartz	Isabel Thery	02:30	31:04	<b>28:34</b>	06:35	07:24	06:53	07:42
18	Rsvl	467	466	Clara Metivier	Lillian Freeman	01:30	30:07	<b>28:37</b>	08:02	06:14	08:15	06:06
19	Still	664	655	Quinn Steivang	Rachel Malmgren	02:30	31:21	<b>28:51</b>	07:00	07:09	07:17	07:25
20	Rsvl	417	420	Gabrielle Gerlach	Eliana Monaghan	02:30	31:25	<b>28:55</b>	07:04	07:27	06:59	07:25
21	Rsvl	461	464	Amrutha Konidena	Cela Lamers	02:00	31:00	<b>29:00</b>	07:37	06:30	08:14	06:39
22	PWER	777	778	Hana Huse	Lexi Huse	02:30	31:41	<b>29:11</b>	07:37	06:39	08:12	06:43
23	Iron	944	960	Luella Nolte	Amelia Wigdahl	03:00	32:22	<b>29:22</b>	06:29	07:58	06:31	08:24
24	PWER	755	775	Jana Hafiz	Brooklyn Fonseca	01:30	31:27	<b>29:57</b>	06:54	07:55	07:02	08:06
25	PWER	762	773	Gretchen Crist	Maria Tody	02:00	32:01	<b>30:01</b>	06:59	07:51	07:13	07:58
26	Iron	949	975	Aubrey Robertson	Elsa Thery	03:00	33:16	<b>30:16</b>	07:38	07:11	07:58	07:29
27	PWER	767	780	Ava Eschweiler	Saren White	03:00	38:06	<b>35:06</b>	08:12	08:47	08:44	09:23

<b>Boys JV</b>												
Place	School	Bib 1	Bib 2	Skier 1	Skier 2	Start	Finish	Total	Split 1	Split 2	Split 3	Split 4
1	Rsvl	443	450	Franklin Strupeck	Leo Braus	01:00	17:16	<b>16:16</b>	03:57	03:55	04:10	04:14
2	Still	632	622	McCoy Wolfe	Baron Schollett	01:00	17:29	<b>16:29</b>	04:08	04:01	04:11	04:09
3	Still	617	613	Vincent Pham	Will McDearmon	01:00	17:31	<b>16:31</b>	04:17	03:57	04:17	04:00
4	PWER	727	751	Ignatius Washburn	Kieran Tranby	01:00	18:28	<b>17:28</b>	03:44	04:44	03:53	05:07
5	Still	621	619	Finley Rolstad	Soren Timmerman	01:00	18:33	<b>17:33</b>	04:17	04:23	04:33	04:20
6	Still	623	618	Oliver Sobiech	Luke Bergt	01:00	19:28	<b>18:28</b>	05:21	03:52	05:03	04:12
7	Rsvl	435	455	William Moeller	Kelenn Perkins	01:00	19:49	<b>18:49</b>	05:42	03:44	05:28	03:55
8	Rsvl	445	438	Henrik Gangeness	Magnus Johnson	01:00	21:28	<b>20:28</b>	05:10	04:48	05:06	05:24
9	Still	627	626	Graydon Leonard	Jack Jager	01:00	21:35	<b>20:35</b>	05:38	04:28	05:46	04:43
10	FL	571	566	Carter Winrich	Noah Fore	01:00	22:43	<b>21:43</b>	05:16	06:00	05:30	04:57
11	Rsvl	442	454	Anders Richter	Viggo Johnson	01:00	23:43	<b>22:43</b>	05:03	06:09	05:07	06:24
12	Still	634	625	Leonard Johnson	Liam Stewart	01:00	24:18	<b>23:18</b>	05:27	05:47	06:09	05:55
13	Rsvl	452	453	Owen Farrell	Benjamin Freeman	01:00	25:00	<b>24:00</b>	05:34	06:37	05:14	06:35
14	Still	630	633	Sheldon Trost	Clark Monroe	01:00	26:54	<b>25:54</b>	05:38	07:11	05:54	07:11
<b>Girls JV</b>												
Place	School	Bib 1	Bib 2	Skier 1	Skier 2	Start	Finish	Total	Split 1	Split 2	Split 3	Split 4
1	FL	584	590	Lydia Browsers	Linnea Scovill	01:00	21:20	<b>20:20</b>	05:42	04:38	05:15	04:45
2	Iron	968	976	Adelyn Stephens	Mira Thyen	01:00	21:36	<b>20:36</b>	05:12	05:11	05:03	05:10
3	Ir/Rv	962	421	Sofia Priore	Noelle Olson	01:00	22:05	<b>21:05</b>	04:57	05:28	05:01	05:39
4	Rsvl	415	425	Priscilla Wassenberg	Annabelle Penrod	01:00	23:23	<b>22:23</b>	05:38	05:28	05:44	05:33
5	PWER	776	754	Olivia Groonwald	Camila Flores-Mira	01:00	23:24	<b>22:24</b>	05:21	05:29	05:34	06:00
6	Still	667	669	Ellie Angstman	Isla Imhoff	01:00	23:48	<b>22:48</b>	05:43	05:26	05:56	05:43
7	Still	662	668	Aubrey Nowak	Bryn Hagstrom	01:00	23:50	<b>22:50</b>	04:53	06:06	04:53	06:58
8	Still	665	657	Morgan Vonwald	Breezy Pariseau	01:00	24:06	<b>23:06</b>	05:49	05:17	06:25	05:35